D
oc
. N
o.
 3
3.
03
.3

17
Modbus Address List
Address Type Designation Unit Range Remark
3040 short Burden[0] 10mOhm 0…100 Ohm additional load
resistance (see
transformer label)
3041 short Burden[1] 10mOhm
3042  short Burden[2] 10mOhm
3043 short Burden[3] 10mOhm
3044 short Burden[4] 10mOhm
3045 short Burden[5] 10mOhm
3046 short Burden[6] 10mOhm
3047 short Burden[7] 10mOhm
3048 short Burden[8] 10mOhm
3049 short Burden[9] 10mOhm
3050 short Burden[10] 10mOhm
3051 short Burden[11] 10mOhm
3052 short Burden[12] 10mOhm
3053 short Burden[13] 10mOhm
3054 short Burden[14] 10mOhm
3055 short Burden[15] 10mOhm
3056 short Burden[16] 10mOhm
3057 short Burden[17] 10mOhm
3058 short Burden[18] 10mOhm
3059 short Burden[19] 10mOhm
3060 short Cutoff frequency[0] 48.6mHz cut-off frequency of
transformer second-
ary circuit
3061 short Cutoff frequency[1] 48.6mHz
3062 short Cutoff frequency[2] 48.6mHz
3063 short Cutoff frequency[3] 48.6mHz
3064 short Cutoff frequency[4] 48.6mHz
3065 short Cutoff frequency[5] 48.6mHz
3066 short Cutoff frequency[6] 48.6mHz
3067 short Cutoff frequency[7] 48.6mHz
3068 short Cutoff frequency[8] 48.6mHz
3069 short Cutoff frequency[9] 48.6mHz
3070 short Cutoff frequency[10] 48.6mHz
3071 short Cutoff frequency[11] 48.6mHz
3072 short Cutoff frequency[12] 48.6mHz
3073 short Cutoff frequency[13] 48.6mHz
3074 short Cutoff frequency[14] 48.6mHz
3075 short Cutoff frequency[15] 48.6mHz
3076 short Cutoff frequency[16] 48.6mHz
3077 short Cutoff frequency[17] 48.6mHz
3078 short Cutoff frequency[18] 48.6mHz
3079 short Cutoff frequency[19] 48.6mHz
3080 char Related voltage channel[0] 0 - (V1-VN); 1 - (V2-
VN); 2 - (V3-VN);
3 - (V2-V1); 4 - (V3-
V2); 5 - (V1-V3)
3081 char Related voltage channel[1]
3082 char Related voltage channel[2]
3083 char Related voltage channel[3]
3084 char Related voltage channel[4]
3085 char Related voltage channel[5]
3086 char Related voltage channel[6]
3087 char Related voltage channel[7]
3088 char Related voltage channel[8]
3089 char Related voltage channel[9]
3090 char Related voltage channel[10]
3091 char Related voltage channel[11]
3092 char Related voltage channel[12]
3093 char Related voltage channel[13]
3094 char Related voltage channel[14]
3095 char Related voltage channel[15]
3096 char Related voltage channel[16]
UMG 20 CM
18
UMG 20 CM
19
Modbus Address List